# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hung Yu Cheng	01/29/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LECO STATIONERY MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMITED	
Street Address:	G/F 21 North Yeuk, Siu Yuen Shatin N.T.	
City:	Hong Kong	
State/Country:	CHINA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11997315

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)963-1565

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 209-676-2219

Email: tianhuagu@comcast.net
Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP SERVICES
Address Line 1: 7285 W. Eagle Court

Address Line 4: Winton, CALIFORNIA 95388

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INT-108US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tianhua Gu

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=INT-108assign#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020434 FRAME: 0864

Docket No.: INT-108US

#### ASSIGNMENT

WWSM CHINA-IC

WHEREAS, I/WE:

CHENG, HUNG YU, residing in G/F 21 North Yeak, Sin Yuca Shatin N.T. Hong Kong, P. R. China

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

#### Plate Clip With Open Handle

for which a United States patent application therefor has been executed on 1/29/2008 U.S. Patent Application No.: 11997315;

WHEREAS,

#### LECO Stationery Manufacturing Company Limited

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), a body having a place of business at G/F 21 North Yeuk, Siu Yuen Shatin N.T., Hong Kong, P. R. China and corporate powers under the laws of China, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application, I/we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions, and I/we hereby agree to timely execute all papers necessary in connection with said United States and foreign Letters Patent applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

I/we hereby covenant that I/we have the full and lawful right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not entered and will not enter into any agreement in conflict herewith.

I/we hereby request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date: 29-1-2008

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** REEL: 020434 FRAME: 0865

בשים בות המפתר ביו ברות ויימייו

RECORDED: 01/29/2008